This product specification describes the characteristics of coin-type supercapacitor
produced by EDCON-COMPONENTS
Standard Testing Condition
All test and measurements shall be made under standard atmospheric
conditions(Temperature: 15~35, Relative �humidity: 25%~75% )for testing. Before
the measurements are made, the supercapacitor shall be store at the measuring
temperature for a time sufficient to allow the entire supercapacitor to reach this
temperature. All tests of the specification book were carried out under the following

5,5Volt
6,0Volt
Ordering Informations
Capacitance: ( Constant current discharge method)
A Turn the switch S to the DC power supply.
charge the supercapacitor with constant current
(general 5mA) to rated voltage (UR):
B Constant voltage charge at rated voltage (UR) for 30min.;
C Discharge the supercapacitor with constant current (general 5mA) to 0,1V.
Measure the time t1 to t2 where the voltage between capacitor terminals at the time of discharge
reduces from U1 to U2 as shown figure 2 and calculate the capacitance value by the following formula.
where:
Curve for charge -
discharge
Circuit for constant current
discharge method
The Measurement Methods
C: is the capacitance  (F)
I: is the discharge current (A)
t1: is the time from discharge start to reach U1 (s)
t2: is the time from discharge start to reach U2 (s)
U1: is the measurement starting voltage (V)
U2: is the measurement end voltage (V)
DATE
Sheet No. FINISH
MATL: WilsonDRW: Jason CHKD Wilson MasonTOLERANCE
Goldcap Supercapacitor
Type V
JamyAPPD:
Product Specification
Copyright by EDCON-COMPONENTS
Serie No.: I33015
EDCON-COMPONENTS
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
27.05.2011
Customer:
Schumi 2 from 6
Internal resistance:
DC resistance method
where:
AC resistance method
where: RAC
U:
I:
Leakage current
Before this measurement is made, the capacitor shall be fully discharge.
Discharge procedure shall take more than 1h:
Apply rated voltage to the supercapacitor:
Measure UV after 20min, 12h, 24h, 72h,
Calculater current using the following formula:
LC: is the leakage current (ma)
UV: is the voltage between capacitor terminals (V)
R: is the protective resistor of 1000Ω or less (Ω)
Circuit for AC internal
resistance method
Measure AC internal resistance by the LCR meter ( Frequency: 1KHz)
RDC: is the DC internal reisitance (Ω)
U3: is the drop voltage for 10ms (V)
I: is the discharge current (A)
The internal resistance RAC of a supercapacitor shall be calculated by the following formula:
is the internal resistance (Ω)
is the effective value of AC voltage ( V r.m.s.)
is the effective value of AC current ( A r.m.s.)
Circuit for leakage current
method
where:
www.edcon-components.com email: info@edcon-components.com
Copyright by EDCON-COMPONENTS
FINISH Jamy Sheet No. APPD: Schumi
Mason DATE 27.05.2011
Customer:
3 from 6
Wilson MATL: Wilson TOLERANCE